

# **City of Madison**

City of Madison Madison, WI 53703 www.cityofmadison.com

#### Master

File Number: 48040

File ID:48040File Type:ResolutionStatus:Items Referred

Version: 1 Reference: Controlling Body: FINANCE

COMMITTEE

**Pass** 

Lead Referral: FINANCE COMMITTEE File Created Date: 07/12/2017

File Name: BY TITLE ONLY: Amending the capital budget to

complete the renovation of the City of Madison West Employment Center, operated by the Urban League of

Greater Madison.

Title: BY TITLE ONLY: Amending the capital budget to complete the renovation of the

City of Madison West Employment Center, operated by the Urban League of

Greater Madison.

Notes:

CC Agenda Date: 07/18/2017

Agenda Number: 26.

**Final Action:** 

Sponsors: Barbara Harrington-McKinney Effective Date:

Attachments: Enactment Number:

Author: Mary Charnitz Hearing Date:

Entered by: jstoiber@cityofmadison.com Published Date:

# **Approval History**

Version	Date	Approver	Action
1	07/12/2017	Brent Sloat	Approve

# History of Legislative File

Ver-	Acting Body:	Date:	Action:	Sent To:	Due Date:	Return	Result:
sion:						Date:	

1 Community Development Division

07/12/2017 Referred for

vision Introduction

Action Text: This Resolution was Referred for Introduction

Notes: Finance Committee

1 COMMON COUNCIL 07/18/2017 Refer FINANCE

COMMITTEE

Action Text: A motion was made by Rummel, seconded by Baldeh, to Refer to the FINANCE COMMITTEE. The

motion passed by voice vote/other.

Absent: 1 Amanda Hall

Ayes: 20 Paul R. Soglin; Barbara Harrington-McKinney; Ledell Zellers; Michael E.

Verveer; Shiva Bidar-Sielaff; Marsha A. Rummel; Steve King; Zach Wood; Paul E. Skidmore; Maurice S. Cheeks; Arvina Martin; Larry Palm; Sara Eskrich; Sheri Carter; David Ahrens; Denise DeMarb; Samba Baldeh;

Rebecca Kemble; Mark Clear and Matthew J. Phair

1 FINANCE COMMITTEE 07/24/2017

## Text of Legislative File 48040

#### **Fiscal Note**

FISCAL NOTE PENDING

#### **Title**

BY TITLE ONLY: Amending the capital budget to complete the renovation of the City of Madison West Employment Center, operated by the Urban League of Greater Madison.

Body